DAY

| Wednesday
[ Thursday
| Wednesday
' Wednesday

| Wednesday
" Wednesday
[ Tuesday

"Wednesday ~ New Whittington (N)
UNewhall (S)

| Wednesday
 Thursday
| Thursday

[ Thursday

" Thursday
| Tuesday

[ Tuesday

| Tuesday
| Thursday
| Friday

| Thursday

Friday
| Tuesday

| Tuesday

[ Tuesday

['Monday

| Tuesday

| Tuesday
! Friday

| Monday

} Thursday

| Wednesday
K Wednesday
[ Friday
fweaae‘saay‘

| Wednesday

| Wednesday
| Friday

" Tuesday

' Tuesday

PLACE

‘Monyash (N)
T
Morton (S)

" Morton (S)

_ Morton (S)
Morton (S)
. New Houghton (N)

Newton (S)
' Newton (S)

" Newton (S)
" Newton (S)
"~ North Wingfield (N)

" Openwoodgate (S)
Openwoodgate (S)

| Overseal (S)
Parwich (N)

""Peak Dale (N)

" Pilsley (N)
Pleasley (N)
‘Pleasley (N)

| Poolsbrook (N)

" Renishaw (N)

| Repton (S)

“"Repton (S)

" Riddings (S)

" Ridgeway (N)

" Rosliston S)
Sawley (S)

' Sawley (S)

" Scarcliffe (N)

" Shirland (S)
Shirland (S)

" Shirland (S)
Shuttlewood (N)

" South Wingfield (N)
South Wingfield (N)

LOCATION
The Square

" Brick Kiln Lane
" Evershill Close

Village Hall

Main Road/ School

182 Main Road
Recreation Road
Devonshire Avenue North
Sainsbury's Car Park
Community Centre

Red Barn Close

" Charnwood Crescent

Dale Avenue
Miners' Welfare Car Park
Openwood Road

. Sandbed Lane
' Woodville Road, Village Hall

The Green

Upper End
Community Centre
Newboundmill Lane
Booth Avenue
Poolsbrook View

| The Wynd

Askew Grove

" The Square
West Street Riddings Park

Lowfield Avenue
Main Street
Northfield Bungalows
Ladylea Road

* Main Street

School Close

" Hallfieldgate Lane

Park Lane
Pattison Street
Market Place

" Birches Avenue

ARRIVE
11:15 AM
11:30 AM
10:40 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:15 PM
2:40 PM
12:30 PM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:45 AM
11:15 AM
11:40 AM
10:50 AM
10:45 AM
11:10 AM
10:00 AM
3:15PM
11:15 AM
10:15 AM
2:00 PM
2:20 PM
3:25 PM
11:45 AM
10:15 AM
11:35 AM
9:55 AM
11:10 AM
1:00 PM
11:20 AM
12:15 PM
2:25 PM
2:35PM
2:55 PM
3:20 PM
9:30 AM
110 PM
1:30 PM

DEPART
11:45 AM
12:30 PM
10:55 AM
11:25 AM
12:10 PM
12:30 PM
3:00 PM
1:00 PM
12:00 PM
10:40 AM
11:10 AM
11:35 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
11:05 AM
11:25 AM
10:40 AM
3:45PM
11:40 AM
12:35 PM
2:15 PM
2:35PM
3:50 PM
12:15 PM
11:30 AM
1:00 PM
10:20 AM
11:30 AM
1:30 PM
12:10 PM
1:00 PM
2:45 PM
2:50 PM
3:115PM
3:40 PM
10:00 AM
1:25 PM
1:45 PM

PUBLIC

CALLING ON

22-Sep, 20-Oct, 17-Nov
14-Oct, 11-Nov, 08-Dec
22-Sep, 20-Oct, 17-Nov
22-Sep, 20-Oct, 17-Nov
22-Sep, 20-Oct, 17-Nov
22-Sep, 20-Oct, 17-Nov
12-Oct, 09-Nov, 07-Dec
06-Oct, 03-Nov, 01-Dec
06-Oct, 03-Nov, 01-Dec
30-Sep, 28-Oct, 25-Nov
30-Sep, 28-Oct, 25-Nov
30-Sep, 28-Oct, 25-Nov
30-Sep, 28-Oct, 25-Nov
12-Oct, 09-Nov, 07-Dec
28-Sep, 26-Oct, 23-Nov
28-Sep, 26-Oct, 23-Nov
07-Oct, 04-Nov, 02-Dec
24-Sep, 22-Oct, 19-Nov
07-Oct, 04-Nov, 02-Dec
15-Oct, 12-Nov, 10-Dec
12-Oct, 08-Nov, 07-Dec
12-Oct, 08-Nov, 07-Dec
05-Oct, 02-Nov, 30-Nov
04-Oct, 01-Nov, 29-Nov
12-Oct, 0S-Nov, 07-Dec
12-Oct, 08-Nov, 07-Dec
24-Sep, 22-Oct, 19-Nov
04-Oct, 01-Nov, 29-Nov
07-Oct, 04-Nov, 02-Dec
29-Sep, 27-Oct, 24-Nov
29-Sep, 27-Oct, 24-Nov
08-Oct, 05-Nov, 03-Dec
22-Sep, 20-Oct, 17-Nov
22-Sep, 20-Oct, 17-Nov
22-Sep, 20-Oct, 17-Nov
08-Oct, 05-Nov, 03-Dec
21-Sep, 19-Oct, 16-Nov
21-Sep, 18-Oct, 16-Nov

For further information call Ask Library 01629 533444

www.derbyshire.gov.uk/libraries

UPDATED 18/08/2021



DAY
“Tuesday

PLACE
 Wigley (N)

Wednesday . Willington (S)
"Wednesday _ Willington (S)

"Wednesday - Willington (S)

Friday
| Thursday
" Thursday
Tuesday
[ Tuesday
. Friday

Friday

Winster (N)
Wormbill (N)
Wormhill (N)

" Yeaveley (S)

" Yeaveley (S)
Youlgreave (N)
Youlgreave (N)

LOCATION

" Main Road / School Lane
" Oaks Road / Beech Avenue
_ Trent Avenue

Derwent Court

Post Office

Village Hall

Hargate Hall Junction

" Council Houses
" Old Post Office

Holywell Lane

" Grove Place

ARRIVE
9:45 AM
2:55 PM
3:35PM
4:00 PM
9:30 AM
10:15 AM
10:40 AM
9:45 AM
10:20 AM
3:15PM
3:40 PM

DEPART
10:10 AM
3:30 PM
3:55 PM
415 PM
10:00 AM
10:35 AM
11:05 AM
10:15 AM
10:50 AM
3:35PM
4:00 PM

CALLING ON
05-Oct, 02-Nov, 30-Nov
06-Oct, 03-Nov, 01-Dec

06-Oct, 03-Nov, 01-Dec

06-Oct, 03-Nov, 01-Dec
01-Oct, 29-Oct, 26-Nov
07-Oct, 04-Nov, 02-Dec
07-Oct, 04-Nov, 02-Dec
21-Sep, 19-Oct, 16-Nov
21-Sep, 19-Oct, 16-Nov
01-Oct, 28-Oct, 26-Nov
01-Oct, 29-Oct, 26-Nov

For further information call Ask Library 01629 533444

www.derbyshire.gov.uk/libraries

PUBLIC

UPDATED 18/08/2021



