DAY	PLACE	LOCATION	ARRIVE	DEPART	CALLING ON	-
Wednesday	Monyash (N)	The Square	11:15 AM	11:45 AM	22-Sep, 20-Oct, 17-Nov	7
Thursday	Morley (S)	Brick Kiln Lane	11:30 AM	12:30 PM	14-Oct, 11-Nov, 09-Dec	
Wednesday	Morton (S)	Evershill Close	10:40 AM	10:55 AM	22-Sep, 20-Oct, 17-Nov	
Wednesday	Morton (S)	Village Hall	11:00 AM	11:25 AM	22-Sep, 20-Oct, 17-Nov	
Wednesday	Morton (S)	Main Road/ School	11:30 AM	12:10 PM	22-Sep, 20-Oct, 17-Nov	
Wednesday	Morton (S)	182 Main Road	12:15 PM	12:30 PM	22-Sep, 20-Oct, 17-Nov	
Tuesday	New Houghton (N)	Recreation Road	2:40 PM	3:00 PM	12-Oct, 09-Nov, 07-Dec	
Wednesday	New Whittington (N)	Devonshire Avenue North	12:30 PM	1:00 PM	06-Oct, 03-Nov, 01-Dec	
Wednesday	Newhall (S)	Sainsbury's Car Park	10:00 AM	12:00 PM	06-Oct, 03-Nov, 01-Dec	
Thursday	Newton (S)	Community Centre	10:00 AM	10:40 AM	30-Sep, 28-Oct, 25-Nov	
Thursday	Newton (S)	Red Barn Close	10:45 AM	11:10 AM	30-Sep, 28-Oct, 25-Nov	
Thursday	Newton (S)	Charnwood Crescent	11:15 AM	11:35 AM	30-Sep, 28-Oct, 25-Nov	-
Thursday	Newton (S)	Dale Avenue	11:40 AM	12:00 PM	30-Sep, 28-Oct, 25-Nov	-
Tuesday	North Wingfield (N)	Miners' Welfare Car Park	10:50 AM	12:30 PM	12-Oct, 09-Nov, 07-Dec	-
Tuesday	Openwoodgate (S)	Openwood Road	10:45 AM	11:05 AM	28-Sep, 26-Oct, 23-Nov	
Tuesday	Openwoodgate (S)	Sandbed Lane	11:10 AM	11:25 AM	28-Sep, 26-Oct, 23-Nov	
Thursday	Overseal (S)	Woodville Road, Village Hall	10:00 AM	10:40 AM	07-Oct, 04-Nov, 02-Dec	
Friday	Parwich (N)	The Green	3:15 PM	3:45 PM	24-Sep, 22-Oct, 19-Nov	
Thursday	Peak Dale (N)	Upper End	11:15 AM	11:40 AM	07-Oct, 04-Nov, 02-Dec	- Park
Friday	Pilsley (N)	Community Centre	10:15 AM	12:35 PM	15-Oct, 12-Nov, 10-Dec	
Tuesday	Pleasley (N)	Newboundmill Lane	2:00 PM	2:15 PM	12-Oct, 09-Nov, 07-Dec	-
Tuesday	Pleasley (N)	Booth Avenue	2:20 PM	2:35 PM	12-Oct, 09-Nov, 07-Dec	
Tuesday	Poolsbrook (N)	Poolsbrook View	3:25 PM	3:50 PM	05-Oct, 02-Nov, 30-Nov	
Monday	Renishaw (N)	The Wynd	11:45 AM	12:15 PM	04-Oct, 01-Nov, 29-Nov	
Tuesday	Repton (S)	Askew Grove	10:15 AM	11:30 AM	12-Oct, 09-Nov, 07-Dec	-
Tuesday	Repton (S)	The Square	11:35 AM	1:00 PM	12-Oct, 09-Nov, 07-Dec	-
Friday	Riddings (S)	West Street Riddings Park	9:55 AM	10:20 AM	24-Sep, 22-Oct, 19-Nov	-
Monday	Ridgeway (N)	Lowfield Avenue	11:10 AM	11:30 AM	04-Oct, 01-Nov, 29-Nov	-
Thursday	Rosliston (S)	Main Street	1:00 PM	1:30 PM	07-Oct, 04-Nov, 02-Dec	men and
Wednesday	Sawley (S)	Northfield Bungalows	11:20 AM	12:10 PM	29-Sep, 27-Oct, 24-Nov	-
Wednesday	Sawley (S)	Ladylea Road	12:15 PM	1:00 PM	29-Sep, 27-Oct, 24-Nov	-
Friday	Scarcliffe (N)	Main Street	2:25 PM	2:45 PM	08-Oct, 05-Nov, 03-Dec	1
Wednesday	Shirland (S)	School Close	2:35 PM	2:50 PM	22-Sep, 20-Oct, 17-Nov	-
Wednesday	Shirland (S)	Hallfieldgate Lane	2:55 PM	3:15 PM	22-Sep, 20-Oct, 17-Nov	
Wednesday	Shirland (S)	Park Lane	3:20 PM	3:40 PM	22-Sep, 20-Oct, 17-Nov	******
Friday	Shuttlewood (N)	Pattison Street	9:30 AM	10:00 AM	08-Oct, 05-Nov, 03-Dec	The Louisian
Tuesday	South Wingfield (N)	Market Place	1:10 PM	1:25 PM	21-Sep, 19-Oct, 16-Nov	
Tuesday	South Wingfield (N)	Birches Avenue	1:30 PM	1:45 PM	21-Sep, 19-Oct, 16-Nov	

For further information call Ask Library 01629 533444 www.derbyshire.gov.uk/libraries

UPDATED 18/08/2021

DAY	PLACE	LOCATION	ARRIVE	DEPART	CALLING ON
Tuesday	Wigley (N)	Main Road / School Lane	9:45 AM	10:10 AM	05-Oct, 02-Nov, 30-Nov
Wednesday	Willington (S)	Oaks Road / Beech Avenue	2:55 PM	3:30 PM	06-Oct, 03-Nov, 01-Dec
Wednesday	Willington (S)	Trent Avenue	3:35 PM	3:55 PM	06-Oct, 03-Nov, 01-Dec
Wednesday	Willington (S)	Derwent Court	4:00 PM	4:15 PM	06-Oct, 03-Nov, 01-Dec
Friday	Winster (N)	Post Office	9:30 AM	10:00 AM	01-Oct, 29-Oct, 26-Nov
Thursday	Wormhill (N)	Village Hall	10:15 AM	10:35 AM	07-Oct, 04-Nov, 02-Dec
Thursday	Wormhill (N)	Hargate Hall Junction	10:40 AM	11:05 AM	07-Oct, 04-Nov, 02-Dec
Tuesday	Yeaveley (S)	Council Houses	9:45 AM	10:15 AM	21-Sep, 19-Oct, 16-Nov
Tuesday	Yeaveley (S)	Old Post Office	10:20 AM	10:50 AM	21-Sep, 19-Oct, 16-Nov
Friday	Youlgreave (N)	Holywell Lane	3:15 PM	3:35 PM	01-Oct, 29-Oct, 26-Nov
Friday	Youlgreave (N)	Grove Place	3:40 PM	4:00 PM	01-Oct, 29-Oct, 26-Nov
1 may	, 00.5. 00.0 (11)				

For further information call Ask Library 01629 533444 www.derbyshire.gov.uk/libraries

UPDATED 18/08/2021